View metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk brought to you by fCORE

provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

<

-

A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT WOULD AFFECT EMPLOYEE

TURNOVER AT ENCORP BERHAD

NASHUA BINTI ISHAR

2009882044

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) HUMAN RESOURCE

MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA CITY CAMPUS

2011

NOV 2010 — APRIL 2011


https://core.ac.uk/display/322374785?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

DECLARATION OF ORIIGINAL WORK

<

-

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION ( HONS ) HUMAN
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

I, NASHUA BINTI ISHAR,(I/C Number: 881220-14-5088)

Hereby, declare that,

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,local
or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any
other degrees

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated

o All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources
of my information have been specifically acknowledged.



LETTER OF SUBMISSION

Date of submission
The Head of Program
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Human Resource

Universiti Teknologi Mara
110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah, Melaka

Dear Sir,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled “A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT WOULD
AFFECT EMPLOYEE TURNOVER AT ENCORP BERHAD” to fulfill the requirement

as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, University Technology Mara

Thank you

Yours Sincerely

NASHUA ISHAR
2009882044
Bachelor of Business Administration ( Hons ) Human Resource



ACKNOWLEDGE. .. ...ttt it i et e e e
TABLE OF CONTENTS ..ottt et e e e
LISTOF TABLES. ... e e e
LISTOF FIGURES. ...t e et e e e
AB ST RACT ..ttt e e
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11 Background of StUdY.........covvveiie i

1.1.1 Background of COmMPany..........cceevveiuneeineiiiineeeniennn
12 Problem Statement... ... ..o
13 Research QUESLIONS. ... e e e
14 Research Objectives. ..o
15 Theoretical Framework..........co.ov oo e
16 HYPOtNESIS. .. ...
17 Significance Of StUAY........ovrie i e
1.8  SCOPE Of SHUAY ...t e e
19 Definition of TErMS........covviii e

CHAPTER 2:
21
2.2
2.3
24
25
2.6

CHAPTER 3:
31
3.2
33
34
35
3.6
3.7

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LITERATURE REVIEW

INtrOAUCTTION. .. .. e e e
JOD TUMOVEN ...
Areal (Job Satisfaction).......c.ocueee i
Area 2 (Organizational Commitment).............coooveeiiiiiinennns.
Area 3 (Employee COMMItment)..........co.veveiieiiieeinieeine s

CONCIUSION. .. et e e e e e e

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

INErOAUCTION. .. .. e e
ReSEarCh DESIGN....v e
POPUIELION. .. .. e
SaMPliNG DESIGN. .. cee e et e e e e
Data Collection Method.............cooviiiiiiii e
Data ANalySiS. .. .c.ve e e
Work Schedule... ... ...

PAGE

1-3
4-7
8-10

11

12

13
14
15-16

16
16-17

18
19-21
21-
22-23
24

24

25
25
26
27-29
30
31-36
37



A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT WOULD AFFECT EMPLOYEE
TURNOVER AT ENCORP BERHAD

NASHUA BINTI ISHAR (2009882044)
ENCIK HELMY FADLISHAM

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) HUMAN RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

Abstract

High rate of employee turnover is continues to be a serious problem for
businesses in many organizations world-wide. High employee turnover in the
construction and properties industry is unavoidable aspect..Encorp Berhad is not

excluded for the above matters.

This model theorizes a linear or straight line relationship between the
dependent variables which is job turnover and the independent variables which are
job satisfaction, organizational commitment and employee commitment. Therefore,
this study is a conceptualized to determine the nature and degree of the relationship

between these independent variables with job turnover.

Keywords: Employee Job Turnover

Paper Type: Research Study



	A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT WOULD AFFECT EMPLOYEE TURNOVER AT ENCORP BERHAD
	DECLARATION OF ORIIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.1 Background of the Company
	1.1.1 Organization Chart of Corporate Structure
	1.1.2 Organization Chart of Human Resource Department

	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Questions
	1.4 Research Objectives
	1.5 Theoretical Framework
	1.6 Hypothesis
	1.7 Significance of Study
	1.7.1 Organization
	1.7.2 Employee
	1.7.3 Researcher

	1.8 Scope of Study
	1.9 Definition of terms
	1.9.1 Turnover
	1.9.2 Voluntary Turnover
	1.9.3 Job Satisfaction
	1.9.4 Employee Commitment
	1.9.5 Organizational Commitment


	CHAPTER 2
	LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Employee Turnover
	2.2.1 Voluntariness

	2.3 Job Satisfaction
	2.4 Organizational Commitment
	2.5 Employee Commitment
	2.6 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3
	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research design
	3.3 Population
	3.4 Sampling Design
	3.4.1 Sampling Frame
	3.4.2 Sampling size
	3.4.3 Sampling Method

	3.5 Method of Data Collection
	3.5.1 Primary data

	3.6 Data analysis
	3.6.1 Reliability Analysis
	3.6.2 Frequency Analysis
	3.6.3 Descriptive Analysis
	3.6.4 Pearson’s Correlation Analysis
	3.6.5 Regression Analysis

	3.7 Work Schedule

	CHAPTER 4
	ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
	4.0 DATA ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Respondent Profiles
	4.2.1 Frequency Table ( Gender )
	4.2.2 Frequency Table (Age Group )
	4.2.3 Frequency Table ( Race )
	4.2.4 Frequency Table ( Marital Status )
	4.2.5 Frequency Table ( Length of Service )
	4.2.6 Frequency Table ( Education Level)

	4.3 Reliability Analysis
	4.3.1 Reliability Test Section B
	4.3.2 Reliability Test Section C
	4.3.3 Reliability Test Section D
	4.3.4 Reliability Test Section E
	4.3.5 Reliability Test for All Section

	4.4 Analysis of variables
	4.4.1 Objective 1: To determine the most influential factor that affecting jobturnover at Encorp Berhad
	4.4.2 Objective
	4.4.3 Objective 3:
	4.4.4 Objective 4


	CHAPTER 5
	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation
	5.3 Future research

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



