

A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT WOULD AFFECT EMPLOYEE TURNOVER AT ENCORP BERHAD

2009882044

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MELAKA CITY CAMPUS
2011

NOV 2010 - APRIL 2011

DECLARATION OF ORIIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, <u>NASHUA BINTI ISHAR</u>,(I/C Number: <u>881220-14-5088</u>)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,local or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources
 of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

Date of submission

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Human Resource
Universiti Teknologi Mara
110 Off Jalan Hang Tuah, Melaka

Dear Sir,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT WOULD AFFECT EMPLOYEE TURNOVER AT ENCORP BERHAD" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, University Technology Mara

Thank you

Yours Sincerely

NASHUA ISHAR 2009882044 Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Human Resource

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			PAGE
	ACKN	NOWLEDGE	I
	TABL	LE OF CONTENTS	II
	LIST	OF TABLES	III
	LIST	OF FIGURES	IV
	ABST	RACT	V
СНАРТ	ΓER 1:	: INTRODUCTION	
	1.1	Background of Study	1-3
		1.1.1 Background of Company	4-7
	1.2	Problem Statement	8-10
	1.3	Research Questions.	11
	1.4	Research Objectives.	12
	1.5	Theoretical Framework	13
	1.6	Hypothesis	14
	1.7	Significance Of Study	15-16
-	1.8	Scope Of Study	16
	1.9	Definition of Terms.	16-17
СНАРТ	ΓER 2:	: LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1	Introduction	18
	2.2	Job Turnover	19-21
	2.3	Area 1 (Job Satisfaction)	21-
	2.4	Area 2 (Organizational Commitment)	22-23
	2.5	Area 3 (Employee Commitment)	24
	2.6	Conclusion	24
СНАРТ	ΓER 3:	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1	Introduction	25
	3.2	Research Design.	25
	3.3	Population	26
	3.4	Sampling Design	27-29
	3.5	Data Collection Method	30
	3.6	Data Analysis	31-36
	3.7	Work Schedule	37

A STUDY ON FACTORS THAT WOULD AFFECT EMPLOYEE

TURNOVER AT ENCORP BERHAD

NASHUA BINTI ISHAR (2009882044)

ENCIK HELMY FADLISHAM

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) HUMAN RESOURCE

MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

Abstract

High rate of employee turnover is continues to be a serious problem for

businesses in many organizations world-wide. High employee turnover in the

construction and properties industry is unavoidable aspect.. Encorp Berhad is not

excluded for the above matters.

This model theorizes a linear or straight line relationship between the

dependent variables which is job turnover and the independent variables which are

job satisfaction, organizational commitment and employee commitment. Therefore,

this study is a conceptualized to determine the nature and degree of the relationship

between these independent variables with job turnover.

Keywords: Employee Job Turnover

Paper Type: Research Study